                                                   CC2431
 System-on-Chip for 2.4 GHz ZigBee / IEEE 802.15.4 with Location Engine ®
Applications
• ZigBee® systems
• 2.4 GHz IEEE 802.15.4 systems
• Home/building automation
• Industrial Control and Monitoring
• Low power wireless sensor networks

Bit Name Reset R/W Description
7:0 CHIPID[7:0] 0x89 R Chip identification number. Always read as 0x89.
3 Ordering Information
Table 4: Ordering Information
Ordering part
number
Description MOQ
CC2431RTC CC2431, QLP48 package, RoHS compliant Pb-free assembly, trays with
260 pcs per tray, 128 Kbytes in-system programmable flash
memory, System-on-chip RF transceiver.
260
CC2431RTCR CC2431, QLP48 package, RoHS compliant Pb-free assembly, T&R with
2500 pcs per reel, 128 Kbytes in-system programmable flash
memory, System-on-chip RF transceiver.
2500
CC2431ZRTC CC2431, QLP48 package, RoHS compliant Pb-free assembly, trays with 260
pcs per tray, 128 Kbytes in-system programmable flash memory,
System-on-chip RF transceiver, including royalty for using TI’s
ZigBee® Software Stack, Z-Stack™, in an end product
260
CC2431ZRTCR CC2431, QLP48 package, RoHS compliant Pb-free assembly, T&R with
2500 pcs per reel, 128 Kbytes in-system programmable flash
memory, System-on-chip RF transceiver, including royalty for
using TI’s ZigBee® Software Stack, Z-Stack™, in an end product
2500
CC2431DK CC2431 Development Kit 1
CC2431ZDK CC2431 ZigBee® Development Kit 1
CC2431EMK CC2431 Evaluation Module Kit 1
MOQ = Minimum Order Quantity T&R = tape and reel
CC2431 Data Sheet (Rev. 2.01) SWRS034B  Page 12 of 15
                                                    CC2431
4 General Information